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Cardmember Additional Information

For your added convenience, the complete
Cardmember Agreement that governs Card
usage, the Insurance Benefits, Emergency
Assistance Coverage, and Schedule of

Fees and Charges are now available either
through our website or from our Customer
Service front offices.

Contact Information

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) - Emirates
P.O. Box 2390

Dubai, UAE

Internationally: (+971) 4449 2291

UAE: 800 4931
www.americanexpress.ae

This Card is issued by AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) - Emirates pursuant to a license from American Express.
American Express is a registered trademark of American Express.

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) is regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of Bahrain as a Financing Company.

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) - Emirates is regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE as the
branch of a Financing Company.

AMERICAN
EXPRESS

The American Express® Credit Card

(Companion Card)

Annual Cardmembership Fee:

US$ (US Dollar)

Basic:

Free

Supplementary:

Free (maximum of 9 Cards)

Fees, Rates and Charges:

Cash Access:

Transaction Fee on

4% or US$ 18 (4.2% or
US$ 18.9 inclusive of VAT),

Cesn izl whichever is higher
Limit of Cash Withdrawal 20% of credit limit
Other Charges:

Fixed Monthly Interest Rate* 3.60%

Fixed Annual Interest Rate* 43.20%

Interest Free Period on Purchases | Up to 56 days

Minimum Payment

5% or US$ 10, whichever
is higher

Late Payment Fee

US$ 40 (US$ 42 inclusive
of VAT)

Overlimit Fee

US$ 75 (US$ 78.75
inclusive of VAT)

Fee for Dishonoured Cheque or
Direct Debit

US$ 30 (US$ 31.5 inclusive
of VAT)

Conversion Processing Fee for
Non-Billing Currency Transactions

2.94% (3.087% inclusive
of VAT)

*No interest is levied on accrued interest charged to the Card Account.

Value Added Tax (VAT) is charged on applicable fees and charges in accordance with the VAT Laws of the

United Arab Emirates.




Lo Yuy s ] Ylag pol d8Lay

(48810 &8lUny)

ol gl igg il 48Uyl yg.4c rogun)

blao bl a8l I

(w8l 9 (5un) Llao dsylil adlayl

aaudlaidlg Glasollg ogu i

@20l abgaudl

91 4.2%) Layol 1095 18 o1 4%
dugpe @olib LAyl 092 18.9
el lomyl (@8LA o)l doyd)l

ol wbgaudl gdc pgwyllg 8a5Lall

Ul a8 (30 20%

a0l @bga ) guadll aall

Y EN[EY
3.60% *yoh gl 615100 pou
43.20% *giuw cglidl 81501 p2u
logs 56 Jl Juni 6] alyputiedl e 8258 U
Aol ubﬂgjﬁ?% &80 guialll 2l
LApol [Uga 42) Lol Vg2 40 Lol sl
(@8l o)l oyl &gy ol . Sanitad
o .
Layyol [U9278.75) Lol [)Uga75 o 1 Gloiill 1 jolas oguuy

(@8la ol doudll duyyn dloliis

Lol g 31.5) Lol g5 30

21601 pguy) gl d=aijell wilh il gy

(8LA ol dosdl gy dlolib &alyoll jibliall proll
dypa dlold 3.087%) 2.94% AT ; ;
(@l oll oyl silgelldloc oJ] dlowll Jugaioguy)

dlayl lua e @8aiuoll 3ilgall e 63318 gl Gaaks oy U*

g 5 8l oll Loall dgpss (ilgd) (839 ellig draoll @ laillg pgull e (VAT) @dlesoll dosdll dyyps Gluial ol

Banioll duysll chloll

d8ln ] gua =) 18LA] loglso

Janall Ol elit oy elidoleo Jumud Jal oo
a8l )l Jlosiuwl plaii gl dugasll @,8lail glc
6acluoll dun9ig 631250)l (olll Lljo (gJ] dalal
wlogl=o slg wlsaillg pguwl Jgang iglglall aic
U0 9l guigrialll iedgo (o a8lall Lalnl 8la)|

ALl aloas wilko
J a5l

whlol - (alado) .. b (gl G i) yuiyol
2390 .o

6ol &yl cilloll (gua

(+971) 4449 2291 1 a9l eyl

800 4931 s anioll &yl wlyloll
Www.americanexpress.ae

Al Gl (o Lanasi whloll - (deso) .. (gl Guidl) yuasol (o ddlayloim ¢y

U] playol 44 6.a) Alauo olle yugsas] Glapol

903 85015 3550l Al a0 lgd) E2al5g dasso @b g (@labo) wioui (gl i) pusiol
Sisroll6anioll aupll clloll Gy no uilgd) 42 alag dniio Jigod dbui 48 hloll - (@laso) wo.ub (gl Guil) yus ol




